

MHBI060002332013



Regular Civil Suit No. 34/2013.
Laxmibai & others V/s. Kusum & others.
CNR No : MHBI060008792019.

ORDER BELOW EXH - 195.

Through this application defendant has prayed for counter amendment in written statement as the plaintiff has amended the plaint vide order dated 07/11/2024 below Exh. 191. Plaintiff has formally opposed this application. This application being the counter amendment in written statement in answer to the amendment of plaintiff deserves to be allowed. Hence, I reckon to pass following order;

:: ORDER ::

- 01.** Application is allowed.
- 02.** Defendant to amend written statement immediately as the suit is more than 10 years old and awaiting the final argument of defendant since last one year.

Place : Ambajogai.
Date : 01/01/2025.

(Z. Z. Khan)
Jt. Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Ambajogai (MHBI06-2196)

:: Certificate of Stenographer ::

"I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original Judgment."

Dictated On : 00/01/2025.

Transcribed On : 00/01/2025.

Checked & Signed On : 00/01/2025.

Date : 00/01/2025.

Place : Ambajogai.

Sd/-

(Akash Kabne)

Stenographer (Grade – 3)

Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Ambajogai.