

MHBI060002332013



**Regular Civil Suit No. 34/2013.**  
**Limabai & ors. V/s. Kusum & anrs.**  
**CNR No : MHBI060002332013.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH - 01.**

Today the defendant has carried out the consequential amendment in written statement as allowed vide order below Exh. 195. The amendment is in context of the Court Fee and valuation of the suit. Already issues have been settled below Exh. 97. Issue no. 2 & 4 i.e. the entitlement of plaintiff for the relief prayed in the suit also covers the issue of valuation of suit. I do not find any need to settle the separate issue as to valuation of the suit. Hence, parties specifically defendant to argue on the valuation of suit in the final argument. Hence, suit be fix for final argument. Needless to say that the suit is very old. Plaintiff has already argued the suit finally. Hence defendant to file the copy of amended written statement on next date and to argue the suit finally without fail. Rather, it will be inferred that, defendant is no more interested to make final argument.

Place : Ambajogai.  
Date : 08/01/2025.

**( Z. Z. Khan )**  
Jt. Civil Judge (Junior Division),  
Ambajogai (MHBI06-2196)

---

**:: Certificate of Stenographer ::**

"I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original Judgment."

Dictated On : 08/01/2025.

Transcribed On : 08/01/2025.

Checked & Signed On : 08/01/2025.

Date : 08/01/2025.

Place : Ambajogai.

**Sd/-**

**( Akash Kabne )**

Stenographer (Grade – 3)

Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Ambajogai.